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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3963+ TO BE ANSWERED ON : 20.03.2018


PRODUCTION OF LIQUID FERTILIZERS

+3963.   DR. BANSHILAL MAHATO:

    Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a)    whether the Government proposes to provide any assistance/facility for

production of liquid fertilizers in the country;

(b)         if so, the details thereof, State/ Union Territory-wise;

(c)         the quantity of liquid fertilizers used in the country during each of the last three

years and the current year;

(d)        whether the Government proposes to launch any scheme/drive to promote the

use of liquid fertilizers in the country; and

(e)         if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR THE MINISTRY OF
PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS &
FERTILIZERS


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)
(a)& (b): No, Madam. At present, there is no such proposal.

(c): This Ministry does not maintain consumption data of liquid fertilizers in the

country.

(d) & (e): At present, there is no such proposal.


**********

